504060989 10/21/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4107655

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARCHION, INC.	10/20/2016

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PATENTTEC, LLC
Street Address:	30 N. GOULD, STE 4000
City:	SHERIDAN
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	82801

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9223798
Application Number:	14981115

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8584599111

Email: jbuche@buchelaw.com

Correspondent Name: JOHN K. BUCHE

Address Line 1: 875 PROSPECT ST., SUITE 305
Address Line 2: C/O BUCHE & ASSOCIATES, P.C.
Address Line 4: LA JOLLA, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TUCCI, JAMES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BYRON E. MA
SIGNATURE:	/Byron E. Ma/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AssignmentP#page1.tif source=AssignmentP#page2.tif

PATENT 504060989 REEL: 040083 FRAME: 0876

### ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This assignment of intellectual property (the "Assignment") is made this 20th day of October 2016, by and between (1) ARCHION, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), a California corporation, having an address at 2120 Foothill Blvd., La Verne, California 91750 and (2) PATENTTEC, LLC (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Wyoming limited liability company, having an address at 30 N. Gould, STE 4000, Sheridan, Wyoming 82801.

Whereas Assignor is the owner of certain new and useful improvements in VIRTUALIZED WORKSPACES FOR STANDARDIZATION OF ACCESS TO DATA for which the following applications have been filed:

Authority	Filing Date	Type	U.S. Pat. App. Ser. No.	Status
US	May 17, 2012	Non-Provisional	13/474,464	Issued <sup>1</sup>
US	Dec. 28, 2015	Non-Provisional	14/981,115	Pending

Whereas, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the above referenced patent and patent application and Assignor is desirous of selling, assigning and transferring all right, title and interest in the above referenced patent and patent application.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventions in the United States and worldwide, and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all applications which may be filed or Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and worldwide. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> U.S. Patent Number 9,223,798 issued December 29, 2015

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 20th day of October 2016.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
AREHION, INC.	PATENTIEC, LLC
James Tucci CTO	James Tucci CEO
STATE OF CALFORNIA §	
COUNTY OF §	
Before me personally appeared said to be his free act and deed this	JAMES TUCCI and acknowledged the foregoing instrument day of October 2016.
	Notary Public In and For the State of California My Commission Expires:
STATE OF WYOMING §  COUNTY OF 8	
COUNTY OF §	
Before me personally appeared sai instrument to be his free act and deed	d and acknowledged the foregoing this day of October 2016.
	Notary Public In and For the State of Wyoming My Commission Expires:

Page 2 of 2